







Longwood Rotary Club: Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship



The Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship was established in 2003 in memory of Scott Thompson, a 2002 graduate of Kennett High School. The Kennett at Longwood Rotary Club and friends in the Kennett Square community continue to provide financial support.

Each year, a \$1,000 scholarship is awarded to a deserving Kennett High School graduating senior. The scholarship is paid in annual payments of \$250 a year for four years while the student attends a college, university, or training school. Award winners must have worked with the Kennett Intervention Team while at Kennett High School and must have an interest in pursuing a career dedicated to helping others. Scholarship recipients include:

2010 David Rubini
2006 Erik Perez Diaz
2009 Elizabeth Rand
2005 Kera Passante
2008 Chelsea Best
2004 Sandy Ramirez
2007 Amanda Macareth
2003 Danene Hendricks

With your support, the Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship Fund will continue to make a difference in the lives of young students for now and forever.

YES, I	would like to celebrate Scott Thompson's legacy by making a difference in the lives of other deserving students with a contribution of \$ to the Longwood Rotary Club: Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship Fund.
NAME	
ADDRESS	<u> </u>
PHONE _	E-MAIL
	Enclosed is my check made payable to: "Scott Thompson Scholarship Fund/CCCF"
Charg	ge myVisaMasterCard #: Exp. Date:/ Sec. Code:

Donate online at www.chescocf.org Under CCCF Fund Listing search for "Longwood Rotary: Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship"

Please mail this form with your gift to:

Rotary/Scott Thompson Scholarship Fund

c/o CCCF, 28 West Market Street, Lincoln Building, West Chester, PA 19382

(610) 696-8211 info@chescocf.org www.chescocf.org

The Longwood Rotary Club: Scott Thompson Special Assistance Scholarship Fund is a charitable endowed fund of the Chester County Community Foundation. A copy of the official registration and financial information for the Chester County Community Foundation may be obtained by calling the PA Dept of State at 1-800-732-0999 (toll-free in PA.) Registration does not imply endorsement. EIN 23-2773822.